
Bradley Coyote Creek Classic
Hosted by Bradley Women's Golf Team
Oct 9-10, 2021 | Bartonville, IL
Course: Coyote Creek Golf Club
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Final Round Results - Sunday, October 10, 2021
Par-Yardage: 72-6019

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Xavier 287 291 293 871 +7

2 MSU 297 285 296 878 +14

3 Illinois State 295 297 299 891 +27

4 Green Bay 305 303 303 911 +47

5 Bradley 302 299 311 912 +48

6 Loyola Chi 300 307 307 914 +50

7 Drake 310 312 301 923 +59

8 Cleveland State 313 302 319 934 +70

9 W Illinois 328 302 312 942 +78

10 Western Michigan 314 328 320 962 +98

11 Valparaiso 316 325 325 966 +102

12 Chicago State 332 323 328 983 +119
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Xavier 287 291 293 871 +7

1 Emma McMyler 66 70 70 206 -10

2 Kara Carter 71 69 73 213 -3

T 15 Abby Whittington 74 79 73 226 +10

T 15 Nathaly Munnicha 76 73 77 226 +10

43 Emma Welch 76 80 81 237 +21

 

2 MSU 297 285 296 878 +14

4 Abby Cavaiani 70 73 74 217 +1

5 Kayla Pfitzner 78 68 73 219 +3

T 10 Brooke Newell 78 72 73 223 +7

T 21 Johanna Wollenhaupt 71 72 86 229 +13

T 45 Faith Belmear 81 82 76 239 +23

 

3 Illinois State 295 297 299 891 +27

3 Ali Schrock 72 73 70 215 -1

T 8 Vinisha Gunaseelan 74 71 77 222 +6

T 15 Kira Wolf 74 76 76 226 +10

T 24 Kehler Koss 75 79 76 230 +14

T 32 Avalon Woodward 77 77 79 233 +17

 

4 Green Bay 305 303 303 911 +47

T 10 Courtney Matschke 74 73 76 223 +7

T 18 Isabelle Maleki 76 78 73 227 +11

T 27 Ashley Kulka 76 79 76 231 +15

T 34 Caylie Kotlowski 82 74 78 234 +18

WD Katie Warpinski 79 78 WD WD +21

 

5 Bradley 302 299 311 912 +48

T 8 Megan Welch 72 75 75 222 +6

T 21 Mara Flaherty 78 72 79 229 +13

T 24 Maria Perakis 75 78 77 230 +14

T 34 Sarah Nacos 78 76 80 234 +18

T 34 Kathryn McNease 77 76 81 234 +18

 

6 Loyola Chi 300 307 307 914 +50

T 6 Abby Thielbar 72 77 72 221 +5

T 21 Jolie Brochu 73 81 75 229 +13

T 27 Grace Suter 76 77 78 231 +15

T 41 Caroline Dayton 79 75 82 236 +20

49 Cate Reisinger 81 78 82 241 +25

 

7 Drake 310 312 301 923 +59

T 6 Haeri Lee 75 73 73 221 +5

T 10 Kristen Giles 73 77 73 223 +7

T 45 Sam Paulak 81 79 79 239 +23

T 47 Gracie Tribolet 81 83 76 240 +24

 

8 Cleveland State 313 302 319 934 +70
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T 18 Meg Rossouw 76 71 80 227 +11

31 Alex Jakins 80 76 76 232 +16

T 38 Lexi Knight 77 77 81 235 +19

T 47 Sabrina Coffman 80 78 82 240 +24

50 Maddie Butler 81 80 82 243 +27

 

9 W Illinois 328 302 312 942 +78

T 24 Katie Tanner 80 75 75 230 +14

T 32 Liv Kerr 80 75 78 233 +17

T 34 Natalie Hooper 84 72 78 234 +18

T 52 Riley Hansen 84 80 81 245 +29

60 Abby Hunter 87 82 88 257 +41

 

10 Western Michigan 314 328 320 962 +98

T 18 Alissa Fish 74 78 75 227 +11

44 Brooke Gibbons 78 81 79 238 +22

T 54 Fiona Khaing 81 83 82 246 +30

59 Maddy Blum 81 88 84 253 +37

62 Haley Barclay 85 86 90 261 +45

 

11 Valparaiso 316 325 325 966 +102

T 38 Maddie Keil 77 80 78 235 +19

T 41 Anna Fay 77 82 77 236 +20

T 52 Payton Hodson 82 78 85 245 +29

T 57 Cailey Rooker 80 86 85 251 +35

63 Katie Schreiner 93 85 85 263 +47

 

12 Chicago State 332 323 328 983 +119

T 27 Darinka Velazquez 76 74 81 231 +15

51 Koranis Boonmadee 85 84 75 244 +28

T 57 Montserrat Ramirez 82 80 89 251 +35

61 Na'Kia Smith 90 85 85 260 +44

64 Faith McKinney 89 91 87 267 +51
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 13 Abby Kiefer Xavier 73 73 78 224 +8

T 13 Maria Toledo Bailey Illinois State 73 76 75 224 +8

T 27 Vaijayanti Bharkhada Bradley 75 76 80 231 +15

T 38 Bridget Schulte MSU 78 79 78 235 +19

T 54 Elyse Emerzian Bradley 83 80 83 246 +30

56 Katy Schmitt W Illinois 84 82 83 249 +33

65 Carli Nance Chicago State 109 WD WD 118 +42
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Xavier 287 291 293 871 +7

2 MSU 297 285 296 878 +14

3 Illinois State 295 297 299 891 +27

4 Green Bay 305 303 303 911 +47

5 Bradley 302 299 311 912 +48

6 Loyola Chi 300 307 307 914 +50

7 Drake 310 312 301 923 +59

8 Cleveland State 313 302 319 934 +70

9 W Illinois 328 302 312 942 +78

10 Western Michigan 314 328 320 962 +98

11 Valparaiso 316 325 325 966 +102

12 Chicago State 332 323 328 983 +119

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Emma McMyler Xavier 66 70 70 206 -10

2 Kara Carter Xavier 71 69 73 213 -3

3 Ali Schrock Illinois State 72 73 70 215 -1

4 Abby Cavaiani MSU 70 73 74 217 +1

5 Kayla Pfitzner MSU 78 68 73 219 +3

6 Abby Thielbar Loyola Chi 72 77 72 221 +5

Haeri Lee Drake 75 73 73 221 +5

8 Vinisha Gunaseelan Illinois State 74 71 77 222 +6

Megan Welch Bradley 72 75 75 222 +6

10 Kristen Giles Drake 73 77 73 223 +7

Brooke Newell MSU 78 72 73 223 +7

Courtney Matschke Green Bay 74 73 76 223 +7

13 *Abby Kiefer Xavier 73 73 78 224 +8

*Maria Toledo Bailey Illinois State 73 76 75 224 +8

15 Abby Whittington Xavier 74 79 73 226 +10

Nathaly Munnicha Xavier 76 73 77 226 +10

Kira Wolf Illinois State 74 76 76 226 +10

18 Meg Rossouw Cleveland State 76 71 80 227 +11

Isabelle Maleki Green Bay 76 78 73 227 +11

Alissa Fish Western Michigan 74 78 75 227 +11
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Round 3 Team Statistics - Sunday, October 10, 2021
PAR 3 SCORING   

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

 
PAR 5 SCORING   
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Final Round Results - Sunday, October 10, 2021
Par-Yardage: 72-6019

Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

1 Emma McMyler Xavier -2 F -10 66 70 70 206

2 Kara Carter Xavier +1 F -3 71 69 73 213

3 Ali Schrock Illinois State -2 F -1 72 73 70 215

4 Abby Cavaiani MSU +2 F +1 70 73 74 217

5 Kayla Pfitzner MSU +1 F +3 78 68 73 219

T6 Abby Thielbar Loyola Chi E F +5 72 77 72 221

T6 Haeri Lee Drake +1 F +5 75 73 73 221

T8 Vinisha Gunaseelan Illinois State +5 F +6 74 71 77 222

T8 Megan Welch Bradley +3 F +6 72 75 75 222

T10 Kristen Giles Drake +1 F +7 73 77 73 223

T10 Brooke Newell MSU +1 F +7 78 72 73 223

T10 Courtney Matschke Green Bay +4 F +7 74 73 76 223

T13 *Abby Kiefer Xavier +6 F +8 73 73 78 224

T13 *Maria Toledo Bailey Illinois State +3 F +8 73 76 75 224

T15 Abby Whittington Xavier +1 F +10 74 79 73 226

T15 Nathaly Munnicha Xavier +5 F +10 76 73 77 226

T15 Kira Wolf Illinois State +4 F +10 74 76 76 226

T18 Meg Rossouw Cleveland State +8 F +11 76 71 80 227

T18 Isabelle Maleki Green Bay +1 F +11 76 78 73 227

T18 Alissa Fish Western Michigan +3 F +11 74 78 75 227

T21 Jolie Brochu Loyola Chi +3 F +13 73 81 75 229

T21 Johanna Wollenhaupt MSU +14 F +13 71 72 86 229

T21 Mara Flaherty Bradley +7 F +13 78 72 79 229

T24 Kehler Koss Illinois State +4 F +14 75 79 76 230

T24 Maria Perakis Bradley +5 F +14 75 78 77 230

T24 Katie Tanner W Illinois +3 F +14 80 75 75 230

T27 Darinka Velazquez Chicago State +9 F +15 76 74 81 231

T27 *Vaijayanti Bharkhada Bradley +8 F +15 75 76 80 231

T27 Grace Suter Loyola Chi +6 F +15 76 77 78 231

T27 Ashley Kulka Green Bay +4 F +15 76 79 76 231

31 Alex Jakins Cleveland State +4 F +16 80 76 76 232

T32 Liv Kerr W Illinois +6 F +17 80 75 78 233

T32 Avalon Woodward Illinois State +7 F +17 77 77 79 233

T34 Natalie Hooper W Illinois +6 F +18 84 72 78 234

T34 Sarah Nacos Bradley +8 F +18 78 76 80 234

T34 Caylie Kotlowski Green Bay +6 F +18 82 74 78 234

T34 Kathryn McNease Bradley +9 F +18 77 76 81 234

T38 Lexi Knight Cleveland State +9 F +19 77 77 81 235

T38 Maddie Keil Valparaiso +6 F +19 77 80 78 235

T38 *Bridget Schulte MSU +6 F +19 78 79 78 235

T41 Anna Fay Valparaiso +5 F +20 77 82 77 236

T41 Caroline Dayton Loyola Chi +10 F +20 79 75 82 236

43 Emma Welch Xavier +9 F +21 76 80 81 237

44 Brooke Gibbons Western Michigan +7 F +22 78 81 79 238

T45 Faith Belmear MSU +4 F +23 81 82 76 239

T45 Sam Paulak Drake +7 F +23 81 79 79 239

T47 Gracie Tribolet Drake +4 F +24 81 83 76 240

T47 Sabrina Coffman Cleveland State +10 F +24 80 78 82 240

49 Cate Reisinger Loyola Chi +10 F +25 81 78 82 241
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Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

50 Maddie Butler Cleveland State +10 F +27 81 80 82 243

51 Koranis Boonmadee Chicago State +3 F +28 85 84 75 244

T52 Riley Hansen W Illinois +9 F +29 84 80 81 245

T52 Payton Hodson Valparaiso +13 F +29 82 78 85 245

T54 *Elyse Emerzian Bradley +11 F +30 83 80 83 246

T54 Fiona Khaing Western Michigan +10 F +30 81 83 82 246

56 *Katy Schmitt W Illinois +11 F +33 84 82 83 249

T57 Montserrat Ramirez Chicago State +17 F +35 82 80 89 251

T57 Cailey Rooker Valparaiso +13 F +35 80 86 85 251

59 Maddy Blum Western Michigan +12 F +37 81 88 84 253

60 Abby Hunter W Illinois +16 F +41 87 82 88 257

61 Na'Kia Smith Chicago State +13 F +44 90 85 85 260

62 Haley Barclay Western Michigan +18 F +45 85 86 90 261

63 Katie Schreiner Valparaiso +13 F +47 93 85 85 263

64 Faith McKinney Chicago State +15 F +51 89 91 87 267

WD Katie Warpinski Green Bay WD WD WD 79 78 WD WD

WD *Carli Nance Chicago State WD WD WD 109 WD WD WD
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Round 3 Player Statistics - Sunday, October 10, 2021
PAR 3 SCORING   

 
PAR 4 SCORING   
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Course Statistics
Round 3 - Coyote Creek Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

9 4 349 0.00 4 349 9
10 4 363 0.00 4 363 10
11 3 136 0.00 3 136 11
12 5 527 0.00 5 527 12
13 3 166 0.00 3 166 13
14 5 502 0.00 5 502 14
15 4 356 0.00 4 356 15
16 4 371 0.00 4 371 16
17 4 330 0.00 4 330 17
18 4 384 0.00 4 384 18
1 4 336 0.00 4 336 1
2 4 318 0.00 4 318 2
3 5 494 0.00 5 494 3
4 4 307 0.00 4 307 4
5 4 369 0.00 4 369 5
6 3 133 0.00 3 133 6
7 4 320 0.00 4 320 7
8 4 258 0.00 4 258 8

Round 2 - Coyote Creek Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 336 10 47 8 3.97 4 336 1
2 4 318 6 37 17 5 4.32 4 318 2
3 5 494 7 34 14 10 4 5.48 5 494 3
4 4 307 5 42 16 2 4.23 4 307 4
5 4 369 3 28 26 8 2 4.63 4 369 5
6 3 133 9 34 20 2 3.23 3 133 6
7 4 320 9 43 12 1 4.08 4 320 7
8 4 258 21 34 10 3.83 4 258 8
9 4 349 6 32 25 2 1 4.37 4 349 9
10 4 363 7 35 15 8 2 4.40 4 363 10
11 3 136 1 6 39 18 1 3.18 3 136 11
12 5 527 7 34 20 4 5.32 5 527 12
13 3 166 4 29 27 5 3.51 3 166 13
14 5 502 7 42 13 3 5.18 5 502 14
15 4 356 2 34 26 3 4.46 4 356 15
16 4 371 7 34 20 4 4.32 4 371 16
17 4 330 6 31 22 6 1 4.45 4 330 17
18 4 384 5 30 19 12 5 4.71 4 384 18



Bradley Coyote Creek Classic
Hosted by Bradley Women's Golf Team
Oct 9-10, 2021 | Bartonville, IL
Course: Coyote Creek Golf Club

2

Round 1 - Coyote Creek Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 336 1 7 42 14 2 4.14 4 336 1
9 4 349 4 35 22 5 4.42 4 349 9
10 4 363 4 27 19 16 11 4.97 4 363 10
11 3 136 6 41 17 2 3.23 3 136 11
12 5 527 6 40 17 3 1 5.30 5 527 12
13 3 166 4 39 17 6 2 3.41 3 166 13
14 5 502 10 42 10 4 5.12 5 502 14
15 4 356 2 39 23 2 4.38 4 356 15
16 4 371 7 34 23 2 4.30 4 371 16
17 4 330 5 34 22 5 1 4.42 4 330 17
18 4 384 3 38 17 8 3 4.56 4 384 18
2 4 318 10 33 20 3 4.24 4 318 2
3 5 494 2 35 21 8 2 5.58 5 494 3
4 4 307 7 40 13 6 4.27 4 307 4
5 4 369 5 25 23 13 4 4.74 4 369 5
6 3 133 2 40 21 3 3.38 3 133 6
7 4 320 7 38 20 1 4.23 4 320 7
8 4 258 1 19 33 13 3.88 4 258 8


